Metal Sealing Rings
W
o
rld
 le
a
d
in

ssin
g
Part Numbering System
Please consult our  for further information and
advice on the selection of metal sealing rings.
 Design Office
Metal sealing rings are manufactured from hollow tube or solid wire in a
wide range of materials including various grades of Inconel® and stainless
steel.
The rings are often plated or coated with soft materials such as gold, silver,
nickel or PTFE, which bed into machining grooves to improve sealing
performance.
Types
Fluorocarbon metal O rings and C rings are designed for static sealing applications in
extreme conditions and hostile environments where elastomer or polymer seals cannot be
used. They can withstand pressures from high vacuum to 700MPa and temperatures from
cryogenic to 1000ºC (1832ºF).
Ring Diameter  (X10)
eg:  00254  -  25.4mm
Product Type Code
FH  =  Hollow Metal O Ring
FG  =  Gas Filled Metal O Ring
FA   =  System Activated Metal O Ring
FC  =  System Activated Metal C Ring
FS  =  Solid Metal O Ring
FE  =  Spring Energised Metal C Ring
Pressure Direction
E  =  External:  I  =  Internal
NB:  Specify ring ID for external pressure and OD for
internal pressure.
Tube Cross Section
A  =  0.9mm E  =  4.0mm
B  =  1.6mm F  =  4.8mm
C  =  2.4mm G  =  6.4mm
D  =  3.2mm H  =  As specified
Wall Thickness
01  =  0.13mm 06  =  0.51mm
02  =  0.15mm 07  =  0.64mm
03  =  0.25mm 08  =  0.81mm
04  =  0.30mm 09  =  1.24mm
05  =  0.36mm 00  =  solid wire
Material
L    =  Stainless Steel 304 Q  =  Inconel  718
M   =  Stainless Steel 316 R  =  Inconel® 600
N   =  Stainless Steel 321 S  =  Inconel® X-750
O   =  Stainless Steel 347 T  =  Copper
®
Plating Material Thickness
01  =  Silver 0.03/0.05mm 07  =  PTFE 0.03/0.05mm
02  =  Silver 0.05/0.08mm 08  =  PTFE 0.05/0.08mm
03  =  Gold 0.01/0.03mm 09  =  As specified
04  =  Nickel 0.03/0.05mm 00  =  None
05  =  Copper 0.03/0.05mm
Heat Treatment
A  =  4-hour aging D  =  None
B  =  16-hour aging E  =  As specified
C  =  Annealed
FH - E - 00254 - A - 01 - L - 01 - A
Type FH
Hollow Metal O Rings